
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-00618

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:6/12/2009 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/23/2009 6/23/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding FY 09-10 Agreements for Adult Mental Health Services, as
follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with PathPoint (a local
vendor) in the amount of $1,129,478;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Transitions Mental
Health Association (a local vendor) in the amount of $1,317,117;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Mental Health
Association in Santa Barbara County (a local vendor) in the amount of $539,257;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Aurora Vista del
Mar (not a local vendor) in the amount of $900,000;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the contract with Maxim Healthcare
Services, Inc. (a local vendor) in the amount of $149,150;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contractor on Payroll Agreement with Nubia Swain,
MD in the amount of $45,760;

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contractor on Payroll Agreement with Herman
Schornstein, MD in the amount of $45,760;

h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contractor on Payroll Agreement with William
Vollero, MD in the amount of $95,680; and

i) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, provided that
any such amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of each contract's dollar amount.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Adult Mental Health Services Board Letter, 2. PathPoint Amendment, 3. Transitions Mental Health
Association Amendment, 4. Mental Health Association in Santa Barbara County Amendment, 5.
Aurora Vista del Mar Amendment, 6. Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. Amendment, 7. Nubia Swain,
MD Contractor on Payroll Agreement, 8. Herman Schornstein, MD Contractor on Payroll agreement,
9. William Vollero, MD Contractor on Payroll Agreement, 10. Supplemental Information Regarding FY
09/10 Contracts

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/23/2009 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

